GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6967
ANSWERED ON:18.05.2012

AFFECT OF SUPER BUG ON MEDICAL TOURISM
Panda Shri Baijayant;Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the reported incidents of super-bug have cast adverse affect on the medical tourism in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has made any study in this regard;

(d) if so, the details and outcome thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM (SHRISULTAN AHMED)

(a) and (b): There are no specific inputs which suggest that the reported incidents of super-bug have affected Medical Tourism in the
country.

(c) to (e): No study has been commissioned by the Ministry of Tourism to assess the impact of reported incidents of super-bug on the
Medical Tourism Sector in the country.
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